RESOLUTION 2021-99

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, APPOINTING ANDREA L. CHRISTENSEN AS DEPUTY MUNICIPAL CLERK

WHEREAS, the Deputy Municipal Clerk position in the Township of Barnegat is vacant as of March 1, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee is desirous of filling the vacancy in the office aforesaid; now

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, that Andrea L. Christensen is hereby appointed as Deputy Municipal Clerk

CERTIFICATION

I, Donna M. Manno, Municipal Clerk, of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee of said Township at their meeting held in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, NJ on the 2nd day of March, 2021

Donna M. Manno, RMC Municipal Clerk